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Move Smart
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SCA

(Affiliated to Chengalpattu District Chess Association- VDR-002)

Sooriya Chess Academy’s

(TNSCA Approval No. CO-54/CGL/25-26)

ORGANISED BY

SOORIYA CHESS ACADEMY

On

24-08-2025 @ 9.30 am

U-8, U-10, U-12, U-15 (BOYS & GIRLS) & OPEN CATEGORY

ENTRY FEE CAN BE PAID ONLINE THROUGH
easypaychess.com / chessentry.in / bookmyfee.com

ENTRY FEE

�400
CASH PRIZE

�45,000

TOTAL
TROPHIES

20021-08-2025 
LAST DATE FOR REGISTRATION
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For Further Details Contact :

SNA Mrs.J.G. NIVEDHITHA
President

Sooriya Chess Academy
8807947108

SNA Mrs.J.G. THEJESVI
Secretary

Sooriya Chess Academy
8870443779

Venue:
PRINCE SHRI VENKATESHWARA 

ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE 
Venkateshwara Nagar, Gowrivakkam, Chennai - 600 073.

Sooriya Chess Academy
Account No : 44086480761
IFSC Code: SBIN0064006

at

PRINCE SHRI VENKATESHWARA 
ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE 

Venkateshwara Nagar, Gowrivakkam, Chennai - 600 073.



CATEGORY WISE TROPHIES

aYOUNGEST BOY

aYOUNGEST GIRL

aBEST SCHOOL
(MORE NO OF ENTRIES 

GIVEN THROUGH SCHOOL)

SPECIAL PRIZE

U-08 01 Jan 2017
U-10
U-12
U-15

OPEN

01 Jan 2015
01 Jan 2013
01 Jan 2010

NO AGE LIMIT

CATEGORY BORN ON OR AFTER

Mr.V.RAJARAMAN
CGDCA, PRESIDENT

Sri.K.KRISHNAMOORTHY
CGDCA, SECRETARY

Mrs. K.V. BHUVANESHWARI
INTERNATIONAL ARBITER

Mr. ARUN SESHADHRI S R
CHIEF ARBITER

TOURNAMENT ADVISORY COMMITTEE :

st1
nd2
rd3
th4
th5
        

th6
th7
th8
th9
th10

        

th11
th12
th13
th14
th15

        

th16
th17
th18
th19
th20

        

10,000+
7,500
5,000
3,500
3,000

2,000
1,500
1,200
1,200
1,000

1,000
900
800
700
600

Prize Prize Prize PrizeAmount Amount Amount Amount
500
500
500
500
500

CASH PRIZE WORTH RS 45,000 FOR OPEN CATEGORY

st nd     st nd   Best Veteran : 1 - 800  | 2  - 500  Best Women : 1 - 800  | 2  - 500                 

Organization Name : Sooriya Chess Academy 
Organizer Name : Mrs.J.G.Nivedhitha
Address : I-134 SBIOA UNITY ENCLAVE, Mambakkam, Chennai-600127
E-mail : sooriyachessacademy@gmail.com

CANTEEN FACILITY 
AVAILABLE

CAR PARKING & BIKE PARKING  
AVAILABLE

TOP 25 PLACES FOR ALL THE BOYS CATEGORY 

(20 TROPHIES + 5 MEDALS)

TOP 20 PLACES FOR ALL THE GIRLS CATEGORY 

(15 TROPHIES + 5 MEDALS)

VENUE SPONSOR

 
Venkateshwara Nagar, Gowrivakkam, Chennai - 600 073.

Email: prince@princescience.in, Website:www.princescience.in

PRINCE SHRI VENKATESHWARA 
ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE

Dr.K.VASUDEVAN M.A., B.Ed., Ph.D.
Chairman

Er.V.PRASANNA VENKATESH B.E., M.Sc.,(UK)
Vice-Chairman

Dr.V.VISHNU KARTHIK  M.D
Vice-Chairman

Dr.B.KALPANA  M.Sc.,M.Phil.,Ph.D.,
Principal

· This tournament is open for Tamil Nadu players only.
· Latest FIDE rules in force shall apply and swiss system shall be followed.
· Time Control: Each 20 minutes.
· Default �me: 20 minutes.
· The first round will commence at 09.30 AM on 24 Aug 2025. The number of rounds and round wise 

schedule will be announced at the venue.
· Players are requested to bring their own interna�onal chess sets (and chess clocks if, any).
· Tiebreaks: Latest AICF �ebreaks will be applied. In case of �e, the prizes will not be shared.
· The Chief Arbiters decision shall be final and binding on all players concerned.
· Par�cipa�on cer�ficate will be awarded for all the par�cipants.
· If less than 20 players in girls category, they will be combined with boys category and the prizes will be 

awarded separately
· Mobile phones, wrist watches of any kind and any other electronic gadgets should be in switched off 

condi�on and must be kept in a separate bag. If the player is found with any of the devices, even in 
switched off condi�on, he/she will be declared lost.

· A player is eligible for one prize only (whichever is higher).
· Entries closes at 05.00 P.M on 21/08/2025. No entry will be entertained a�er 5 P.M on 21/8/2025. 

Strictly no spot entries.
· TNSCA player registra�on is compulsory for all Tamil Nadu players. TNSCA player registra�on fee is Rs. 

150/- for the year 2025 – 2026. Players / Arbiters registra�on should be done well before the start of 
the event (Tournament). New entrants to the field of chess are informed that TNSCA player 
registra�on is mandatory and it should be done well before par�cipa�ng in any tournament.

· F o r  r e n e w i n g  T N S C A  p l a y e r  r e g i s t r a � o n  o f  e x i s � n g  p l a y e r s ,  p l e a s e  c l i c k      
h � p s : / / r e g i s t ra � o n .t a m i l c h e s s . c o m /   Fo r  f re s h  T N S C A  re g i st ra� o n  p l e a s e  c l i c k 
h�ps://registra�on.tamilchess.com/new-register/

· For fresh TNSCA registra�on, players are requested to keep their scanned passport size photograph 
and birth cer�ficate and a valid email address ready before the registra�on process. Only passport 
size (less than 1 MB) photographs in jpeg format should be uploaded.

· Chengalpa�u DCA Registra�on fee is Rs. 75/- for the year 2025-2026 (for Chengalpa�u district players 
only).
Link for CGDCA Registra�on h�ps://www.easypaychess.com/membership.asp

· The TNSCA / CGDCA / Sooriya Chess Academy reserve the rights of admission to the venue and 
lodging place.

RULES AND REGULATIONS

Each 20 Mins


