Sooriya Chess Academy's

1st TN STATE LEVEL CHILDREN'S 87 **OPEN CHESS** TOURNAMENT

PRINCE SHRI VENKATESHWARA ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE

at

Venkateshwara Nagar, Gowrivakkam, Chennai - 600 073.





1st TN STATE LEVEL CHILDREN'S & OPEN CHESS TOURNAMENT

U-8, U-10, U-12, U-15 (BOYS & GIRLS) & OPEN CATEGORY

ORGANISED BY SOORIYA CHESS ACADEM (TNSCA Approval No. CO-54/CGL/25-26)

24-08-2025 @ 9.30 am



ENTRY FEE

400

SNA Mrs.J.G. NIVEDHITHA

President

8807947108

Venue: **PRINCE SHRI VENKATESHWARA** ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE Venkateshwara Nagar, Gowrivakkam, Chennai - 600 073.

ENTRY FEE CAN BE PAID ONLINE THROUGH easypaychess.com / chessentry.in / bookmyfee.com

> Sooriya Chess Academy Account No: 44086480761 IFSC Code: SBIN0064006

LAST DATE FOR REGISTRATION 21-08-2025



Sooriya Chess Academy





TOTAL

TROPHIES

SNA Mrs.J.G. THEJESVI Secretary **Sooriya Chess Academy** 8870443779

CASH PRIZE WORTH RS 45,000 FOR OPEN CATEGORY

Prize	Amount	Prize	Amount	Prize	Amount	Prize	Amount
1 st	10,000+	6 th	2,000	11 th	1,000	16 th	500
2 nd	7,500 🥈	7 th	1,500	12 th	900	17 th	500
3 rd	5,000	8 th	1,200	13 th	800	18 th	500
4 th	3,500	9 th	1,200	14 th	700	19 th	500
5 th	3,000	10 th	1,000	15 th	600	20 th	500

Best Veteran : 1st - 800 | 2nd - 500 Best Women : 1st - 800 | 2nd - 500



RULES AND REGULATIONS

- This tournament is open for Tamil Nadu players only.
- Latest FIDE rules in force shall apply and swiss system shall be followed.
- Time Control: Each 20 minutes.
- Default time: 20 minutes.
- schedule will be announced at the venue.
- Players are requested to bring their own international chess sets (and chess clocks if, any).
- Tiebreaks: Latest AICF tiebreaks will be applied. In case of tie, the prizes will not be shared.
- The Chief Arbiters decision shall be final and binding on all players concerned.
- Participation certificate will be awarded for all the participants.
- If less than 20 players in girls category, they will be combined with boys category and the prizes will be awarded separately
- switched off condition, he/she will be declared lost.
- A player is eligible for one prize only (whichever is higher).
- Entries closes at 05.00 P.M on 21/08/2025. No entry will be entertained after 5 P.M on 21/8/2025. Strictly no spot entries.
- registration is mandatory and it should be done well before participating in any tournament.
- https://registration.tamilchess.com/new-register/
- For fresh TNSCA registration, players are requested to keep their scanned passport size photograph size (less than 1 MB) photographs in jpeg format should be uploaded.
- only).
- Link for CGDCA Registration https://www.easypaychess.com/membership.asp
- The TNSCA / CGDCA / Sooriya Chess Academy reserve the rights of admission to the venue and lodging place.

Dr.K.VASUDEVAN M.A., B.Ed., Ph.D.

Chairman

Dr.V.VISHNU KARTHIK M.D.

Vice-Chairman

PRINCE

VENUE SPONSOR

The first round will commence at 09.30 AM on 24 Aug 2025. The number of rounds and round wise

Each 20 Mins

Mobile phones, wrist watches of any kind and any other electronic gadgets should be in switched off condition and must be kept in a separate bag. If the player is found with any of the devices, even in

TNSCA player registration is compulsory for all Tamil Nadu players. TNSCA player registration fee is Rs. 150/- for the year 2025 - 2026. Players / Arbiters registration should be done well before the start of the event (Tournament). New entrants to the field of chess are informed that TNSCA player

For renewing TNSCA player registration of existing players, please click https://registration.tamilchess.com/ For fresh TNSCA registration please click

and birth certificate and a valid email address ready before the registration process. Only passport

Chengalpattu DCA Registration fee is Rs. 75/- for the year 2025-2026 (for Chengalpattu district players

PRINCE SHRI VENKATESHWARA ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE

Venkateshwara Nagar, Gowrivakkam, Chennai - 600 073. Email: prince@princescience.in, Website:www.princescience.in

Er.V.PRASANNA VENKATESH B.E., M.Sc., (UK) Vice-Chairman

Dr.B.KALPANA M.Sc., M.Phil., Ph.D., Principal